Operation & Maintenance Expenses:
5 Salaries and wages
6 Employee benefits
7 Sludge removal expense
8 Purchased power
9 Chemicals
10 Materials & supplies (M&R)
11 Contract services - Engineering
12 Contract services - Accounting
13 Contract services - Legal
14 Contract services - Management fees
15 Contract services - Direct utility fees
16 Contract services - Testing
17 Contract services - Other
18 Rent expense
19 Insurance - General liability
20 Insurance - Workers compensation
21 Insurance - Other
22 Miscellaneous expenses
23 Regulatory commission expense
24 Total O&M expenses (Sum of L5 thru L23)

Depreciation and Taxes:
25 Depreciation expense
26 Amortization of CIAC
27 Franchise and other taxes
28 Property taxes
29 Payroll taxes
30 Regulatory fee
31 State income tax
32 Federal income tax
33 Total depreciation and taxes (Sum of L25 thru L32)

34 Total operating revenue deductions (L24 + L33)

35 Net operating income for a return  (L4 - L34)

Public Staff
Li Exhibit I
Schedule 3-1
Page 2 of 2

Utility Rate Case Service Additional Proforma Total Proforma
Expense [1] Expense [1] Depreciation [1] Revenue [1] Adjustment #1 [2] Adjustments [3] Balance [4]

(m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s)

0 0 0 115,110 0 115,110 470,463
0 0 0 0 0 0 17,684
0 0 0 0 0 0 (2,143)
0 0 0 115,110 115,110 486,004

0 0 0 0 46,985 57,416 146,828
0 0 0 0 0 (42,385) (19,896)
0 0 0 0 0 0 70,385
0 0 0 0 0 15,483 72,066
0 0 0 0 0 0 39,214
0 0 0 0 0 0 9,398
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,550
0 0 0 0 0 0 8,250
0 0 0 0 0 0 4,944
0 0 0 0 0 (124,393) 33,242

(23,076) 0 0 0 0 (21,052) 10,832
0 0 0 0 0 0 14,642
0 0 0 0 0 (24,040) 10,746
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 5,798
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,015
0 0 0 0 0 0 17,960
0 0 0 0 0 (5,930) 22,451
0 13,500 0 0 0 13,500 13,500

(23,076) 13,500 0 0 46,985 (131,401) 462,925

0 0 (38,236) 0 7,211 (31,025) 279,622
0 0 0 0 0 0 (43,357)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 7,257
0 0 0 0 0 0 529
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 (38,236) 0 7,211 (31,025) 244,051

(23,076) 13,500 (38,236) 0 54,196 (162,426) 706,976

$23,076 ($13,500) $38,236 $115,110 ($54,196) $277,536 ($220,972)

PLURIS HAMPSTEAD, LLC Public Staff

Docket No. W-1305, Sub 12 Li Exhibit I

ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT SERVICES - DIRECT UTILITY FEES Schedule 3-2

For The Test Year Ended September 30, 2019

Line
No. Item Amount [1]

1 Contract services - Direct utility fees per Company's update $10,832

2 Adjustment to remove duplicated trash expenses (2,024)

3 Contract services - Direct utility fees per Public Staff  (L1 + L2) $8,808

[1] Per examination of the company's response to accounting data requests